

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 768/2019

Sujata Lalotra

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.09.2022

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

On account of non-availability of Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned GA, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned.

List on 13.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
22.09.2022
Shivalee