

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 768/2019
CM No. 2833/2019

Sujata Lalotra

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2022

On account of sad demise of Mr. Mohan Lal Bhardwaj Senior member of J&K High Court Bar Association, Jammu, the Advocates have resolved to abstain from court work today as a mark of respect to the departed soul.

Case is, therefore, adjourned on account of said cause.

List on 13.12.2022



**(M.A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu

13.10.2022

Javid