

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 768/2019
CM No. 2833/2019[1/2019]

Sujata Lalotra

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaal Singh, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the judgment passed by the Division Bench of this Court in SWP No. 3004/2018 titled "Ruksana Jabeen Vs. State of J&K and others" along with connected matters decided on 04.02.2023, has been challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the same has been stayed.

Since the issue in this petition is identical to the aforementioned petition, the proceedings in this petition are deferred for the time-being.

List on 31.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
31.07.2023
Renu